504289984 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4336665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/22/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIGASIS CORPORATION	06/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLIGASIS, LLC	
Street Address:	209 PEARLE WOOD COURT	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13959563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KDIAK.005C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AGNES JUANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Agnes Juang/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Oligasis LLC Name Merger- KDIAK.000GEN#page1.tif source=Oligasis LLC Name Merger- KDIAK.000GEN#page2.tif source=Oligasis LLC Name Merger- KDIAK.000GEN#page3.tif source=Oligasis LLC Name Merger- KDIAK.000GEN#page4.tif

PATENT 504289984 REEL: 041735 FRAME: 0329

source=Oligasis LLC Name Merger- KDIAK.000GEN#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041735 FRAME: 0330



PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "OLIGASIS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 7:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

4701634 8100

090638257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/euthver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7377632

DATE: 06-23-09

PATENT REEL: 0**\$0635** FRAME: 092**9**

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OLIGASIS, LLC

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of OLIGASIS, LLC (the "Company"), dated June 22, 2009, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is OLIGASIS, LLC.

SECOND. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is National Corporate Research Ltd., 615 South DuPont Highway, city of Dover, county of Kent, Delaware 19901.

THIRD. The Company shall be authorized to carry on any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation, as of June 22, 2009.

Stephen A. Charles Authorized Person

788992 V1/HN

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OLIGASIS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OLIGASIS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OLIGASIS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 7:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4701634 8100M

090638259

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
UTHENTY CATION: 7379958

DATE: 06-24-09

PATENT REEL: 0**30635** FRAME: 093**3**

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF OLIGASIS CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, INTO OLIGASIS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporation is Oligasis Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Oligasis Corporation"), and the name and state of formation of the constituent limited liability company is Oligasis, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Oligasis, LLC").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 22, 2009 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company surviving the merger is Oligasis, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. In connection with the merger of Oligasis Corporation into Oligasis, LLC, the Certificate of Formation of Oligasis, LLC shall remain unchanged.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 209 Pearle Wood Court, Huntsville, Alabama 35806.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:55 PM 06/22/2009 FILED 07:56 PM 06/22/2009 SRV 090638259 - 4701634 FILE

788980 V2/JIN

1.

PATENT REEL: 0**30635** FRAME: 093**2** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger as of June 22, 2009.

OLIGASIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: Dr. Stephen A. Charles

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

OLIGASIS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Dr. Stephen A. Charles

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

788980 v2/JHN

2.

PATENT REEL: 0**30675** FRAME: 0935